CXR’s 12FXS/12FXO plug-in cards are
a series of 1 plug-in cards designed for
the QX3440. It allows voice frequency
interfaces to be multiplexed as a 64
Kbps DS0 signal onto a digital network.
12 FXS provides 12 voice Interfaces
connect to telephones. 12FXO
provides connections from telephone

document. In order to improve its products, CXR reserves its right to modify, without notice,  any part of  this
document and the specification it contains.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Page 2
SPECIFICATIONS
CXR Anderson Jacobson
Rue de l'Ornette
28410 Abondant - France
T +33 (0) 237 62 87 90
F +33 (0) 237 62 88 01
email: contact@cxr.com
Smart Solutions for
Smart Networks
Model
(RoHS compliant)
Description Note
QX3440-12FXS-sn 12-channel FXS plug-in module with 600/ 900 Impedance,
Battery Reverse, PLAR, without Ground Start and Metering
Pulse
12FXS cards can
only be used with -
48 Vdc (SD and S5)
power module and -
125 Vdc (SD125)
power module
12FXS-GMP in-
cludes all FXS card
functions
QX3440-12FXS-P-sn 12-channel FXS plug-in module with 600/ 900 Impedance,
Battery Reverse, PLAR, without Ground Start and Metering
Pulse
PLAR bit programmable function
QX3440-12FXS-M 12-channel FXS plug-in module with 600/ 900 Impedance,
Battery Reverse, PLAR, [Metering Pulse]
QX3440-12FXS-MPP 12-channel FXS plug-in module with 600/ 900 Impedance,
Battery Reverse, PLAR and PLAR bit programmable function,
[Metering Pulse]
QX3440-12FXS-GS 12-channel FXS plug-in module with 600/ 900 Impedance,
Battery Reverse, PLAR, [Ground Start]
QX3440-12FXS-GM-sn 12-channel FXS plug-in module with 600/ 900 Impedance,
Battery Reverse, PLAR, [Ground Start, and Metering Pulse]
QX3440-12FXS-GMP 12-channel FXS plug-in module with 600/ 900 Impedance,
Battery Reverse, PLAR and PLAR bit programmable function,
[Ground Start, and Metering Pulse]
QX3440-12FXO 12-channel FXO plug-in module with 600/ 900 Impedance,
Battery Reverse, without Ground Start and Metering Pulse
12FXO-GM includes
all FXO card func-
tions
QX3440-12FXO-M 12-channel FXO plug-in module with 600/ 900 Impedance,
Battery Reverse, [ Metering Pulse ]
QX3440-12FXO-GS 12-channel FXO plug-in module with 600/ 900 Impedance,
Battery Reverse, [ Ground Start ]
QX3440-12FXO-GM 12-channel FXO plug-in module with 600/ 900 Impedance,
Battery Reverse, [ Ground Start, and Metering Pulse ]
 Where sn is used to select special function. If this option is not required, omit the sn field in the ordering code.
sn = Description Note
S1 FXS Loop Feed = -48 Vdc with 35 mA current limit